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County

Crittenden
Crittenden
Phillips
Woodruff
Lincoln
Hempstead
Nevada
Howard
Nevada
Washington
Crawford
Cleburne
Fulton
White

Lonoke

Route

Hwy. 77

Hwy. 147

Hwy. 242

Hwy. 33

Hwy. 425

Hwy. 195

Hwy. 387

Hwy. 278
Hwys. 24 & 371
Hwy. 71

Hwy. 71

Hwys. 5,25 & 110
Hwy. 63

Hwy. 31

Hwy. 381

Job No.

A10027

A10028

A10038

A10039

A20029

030529

030530

A30028

A30034

A40035

A40037

A50025

A50026

A50032

A60037

Estimated Letting Date: February 28, 2024

Job Name
-555 — Hwy. 64 (S)
Hwy. 50 — Hwy. 70 (S)
Co. Rd. 300 — Hwy. 1 (Sel. Secs.) (S)
Hwy. 260 — Hwy. 64 (S)
Star City — Jefferson Co. Line (S)
Caruse Creek & Tributary of Marlbrook Creek Strs. & Apprs. (S)
Mill Creek Str. & Apprs. (S)
Hwy. 70 — Center Point (S)
[-30 - East (Sel. Secs.) (S)
Hwy. 170 — Hwy. 71B (S)
[-40 — Hwy. 282 (S)
White Co. Line — Heber Springs (Sel. Secs.) (S)
Hwy. 342 - Sharp Co. Line (S)
Hwy. 67 — Hwy. 5 (Sel. Secs.) (S)

Hwy. 70 — Hwy. 232 (S)

Type Work

Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Strs. & Apprs.

Str. & Apprs.

Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation

Pavement Preservation

Length

12.7
10.1
9.9
3.0

13.8

9.4
15.9
8.2
4.2
10.3
11.9
79

12.3

Cost Range

$3 - $5 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$1 - $3 Million
< $1 Million

$5 - $10 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$1 - $3 Million

$3 - $5 Million
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Estimated Letting Date: February 28, 2024

County Route Job No. Job Name Type Work Length Cost Range
Lonoke & Pulaski Hwy. 89 A60038 Cabot — Hwy. 107 (S) Pavement Preservation 6.1 $3 - $5 Million
Columbia & Union Hwy. 82 070471 Cornie Bayou, Harper & Lapile Creeks Strs. & Apprs. (S) Strs. & Apprs. - $5 - $10 Million
Clark & Dallas Hwy. 7 A70026 Sparkman — Hwy. 51 (S) Pavement Preservation 20.7 $10 - $15 Million
Dallas Hwy. 273 A70027 Hwy. 9 — Fordyce (S) Pavement Preservation 15.3 $5 - $10 Million
Johnson Hwy. 123 080499 Gee Creek Str. & Apprs. (S) Str. & Apprs. - $3 - $5 Million
Van Buren Hwy. 16 080614 Pee Dee Creek Str. & Apprs. (Clinton) (S) Str. & Apprs. - $5 - $10 Million
Faulkner Hwys. 60 & 65B A80028 Hwys. 60, 64 & 65B Impvts. (Sel. Secs.) (Conway) (S) Pavement Preservation 94 $5 - $10 Million
Benton Hwy. 71B 090338 Dixieland Rd. — 8th St. (Rogers) (S) Major Widening 1.2 $15 - $20 Million
Marion Hwy. 62 A90027 W. of Hwy. 202 - E. of Hwy. 14 (Yellville) (S) Pavement Preservation 25 $1 - $3 Million
Newton Hwy. 21 A90028 Johnson Co. Line — North (S) Pavement Preservation 11.8 $1 - $3 Million
Baxter & Marion Hwy. 62B A90030 Hwy. 62B Impvts. (Cotter) (S) Pavement Preservation 2.6 $1 - $3 Million
Poinsett Hwy. 135 101124 Hwy. 135 Strs. & Apprs. (S) Strs. & Apprs. - $15 - $20 Million
Craighead Hwy. 139 A00058 Monette — Missouri State Line (S) Pavement Preservation 6.9 $1 - $3 Million
Craighead & Poinsett ~ Hwy. 49 A00061 Hwy. 226 — Hwy. 14 (Sel. Secs.) (S) Pavement Preservation 14.3 $5 - $10 Million
TOTAL $168,325,326
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County

Lee
Phillips
Woodruff
Lincoln
Drew
Little River
Nevada
Polk
Sebastian
Crawford & Franklin
Stone
White
Prairie
Prairie

Garland

Route

Hwys. 1 & 44
Hwys. 44 & 318
Hwy. 49

Hwy. 293
Hwy. 425
Hwy. 32

Hwy. 278
Hwy. 88

Hwy. 45

-40

Hwy. 14

Hwy. 367
Hwy. 86
Hwys. 63 & 33

Hwy. 227

Job No.

A10020

A10036

A10041

020778

A20027

A30029

A30035

040789

040793

040912

A50031

A50033

061614

061615

A60034

Estimated Letting Date: April 10, 2024

Job Name

Marianna — North (Sel. Secs.) (S)

Hwys. 44 & 318 Impvts. (Phillips Co.) (S)
North of Hunter — Monroe Co. Line (S)

Ladd Canal Str. & Apprs. (S)

Ashley Co. Line — Monticello (Sel. Secs.) (S)
Ashdown - Hwy. 317 (S)

Hwy. 371 - Quachita Co. Line (S)

Gap & Turbin Creeks Strs. & Apprs. (S)
Ditch at L.M. 18.699 Str. & Apprs. (S)
Interstate 40 Sign Upgrades (S)

Hwy. 9 — Independence Co. Line (S)

Hwy. 67B - Hwy. 13 (S)

Wattensaw Bayou & Relief Strs. & Apprs. (S)
La Grue Bayou, Wolf Island Slash & Honey Creek Strs. & Apprs. (S)

Sunshine — Hwy. 270 (S)

Type Work

Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Str. & Apprs.

Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Strs. & Apprs.

Str. & Apprs.

Traffic Engineering
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Strs. & Apprs.

Strs. & Apprs.

Pavement Preservation

Length
5.3
11.5

7.1

12.0

7.0

10.8

22.2

6.0

45

Cost Range
$3 - $5 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$5 - $10 Million

$1 - $3 Million



om—
AN /
ARSANGAS DCPARTMONT
OF TRANSPORTATION

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

Arkansas Department of Transportation

Projects Currently Scheduled for the Next Three Lettings

Current as of 12/20/2023

Page 4 of 7

County
Hot Spring
Saline
Cleveland
Clark
Faulkner
Conway
Pope
Boone
Benton
Boone
Carroll
Greene
Poinsett
Mississippi

Craighead

Route

Hwy. 67
Hwy. 183
Hwy. 114
Hwy. 7
Hwy. 64
Hwy. 113
Hwy. 326
Hwy. 7
Hwys. 16 & 59
Hwy. 65
Hwy. 143
Hwy. 49
Hwy. 118
Hwy. 325

Hwy. 91

Job No.

A60035

A60042

070537

A70017

080634

080711

AB80030

090602

A90024

A90025

A90026

100633

101017

101134

A00059

Estimated Letting Date: April 10, 2024

Job Name

Francois Rd. — Saline Co. Line (S)

Hwy. 35 — Hwy. 5 (S)

Hwy. 35 - Hwy. 63 (S)

Caddo Valley — Hot Spring Co. Line (Sel. Secs.) (S)
Hwy. 64/Hogan Ln. Roundabout (Conway) (S)
Highway 113 Relocation (Conway Co.) (S)

Lake Dardanelle State Park — Hwy. 7 (Russellville) (S)
Harrison — Lead Hill (S)

Hwys. 16 & 59 (Sel. Secs.) (S)

Hwy. 65B — Maxie Camp Rd. (S)

Hwy. 62 — Missouri State Line (S)

Paragould — North (S)

Tyronza River & Ditch No. 6 Strs. & Apprs. (S)
Hwy. 325 Impvts. (Osceola) (S)

Co. Rd. 150 - W. of Co. Rd. 132 (S)

Type Work

Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Roundabout

New Location
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Major Widening

Strs. & Apprs.

Minor Widening

Pavement Preservation

Length
5.3
8.8
8.4

34

24
5.1

154
12.9
4.3
10.1

2.3

1.5

4.7

Cost Range
$1 - $3 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$3 - $5 Million
< $1 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$10 - $15 Million
$10 - $15 Million
$1 - $3 Million

$1 - $3 Million
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Estimated Letting Date: April 10, 2024

County Route Job No. Job Name Type Work Length Cost Range
Mississippi Hwys. 77 & 140 A00063 Hwys. 77 & 140 Impvts. (Mississippi Co.) (S) Pavement Preservation 5.9 $1 - $3 Million
Cleveland & Drew Hwy. 35 AX0005 Big Creek — Hwy. 425 (Sel. Secs.) (S) Pavement Preservation 17.6 $5 - $10 Million
TOTAL $145,517,558
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Estimated Letting Date: May 22, 2024

County Route Job No. Job Name Type Work Length Cost Range

Monroe Hwy. 17 110706 Boat Gunwale Slash Str. & Apprs. (S) Str. & Apprs. - $1 - $3 Million
Cross Hwy. 42 A10029 Hickory Ridge — Gum Slough (S) Pavement Preservation 3.6 $1 - $3 Million
Lee & Phillips Hwys. 1 & 1B A10031 Hwy. 49 — Hwy. 243 (Sel. Secs.) (S) Pavement Preservation 18.6 $3 - $5 Million
Monroe Hwy. 79 A10034 Prairie Co. Line — Hwy. 79B (S) Pavement Preservation 4.4 $1 - $3 Million
Phillips Hwy. 49 A10037 Hwy. 39 — Hwy. 1 (Sel. Sec.) (S) Pavement Preservation 2.0 < $1 Million
Woodruff Hwy. 38 A10040 Prairie Co. Line — Hwy. 17 (S) Pavement Preservation 6.3 $1 - $3 Million
Jefferson Hwy. 88 020784 Little Bayou Meto Strs. & Apprs. (S) Strs. & Apprs. - $5 - $10 Million
Miller Hwy. 71 A30031 Hwy. 296 North & South (State Line Rd.) (Texarkana) (S) Pavement Preservation 1.3 $1 - $3 Million
Nevada Hwy. 19 A30033 Hwy. 371 - Hwy. 29 (S) Pavement Preservation 8.6 $3 - $5 Million
Nevada & Pike Hwy. 19 A30036 Hwy. 29 — North (Sel. Secs.) (S) Pavement Preservation 4.0 $1 - $3 Million
Crawford [-40 & Hwy. 59 040714 [-40/Hwy. 59 Interchange Impvts. (Van Buren) (S) Interchange Improvements 0.6 $10 - $15 Million
Polk & Scott Hwy. 71 040787 Mena - "Y" City (Passing Lanes) (S) Passing Lanes 25 $3 - $5 Million
Sebastian Hwy. 45 040792 Hwy. 45 Strs. & Apprs. (S) Strs. & Apprs. - $5 - $10 Million
Sebastian g;/\;ys. 64,253 &  A40030 Hwys. 64, 253 & 271 Impvts. (Fort Smith) (S) Pavement Preservation 2.8 $1 - $3 Million
Washington Hwy. 112 A40031 Fayetteville — Hwy. 412 (S) Pavement Preservation 4.3 $1 - $3 Million
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Estimated Letting Date: May 22, 2024

County Route Job No. Job Name Type Work Length Cost Range
Fulton Hwys. 62 & 223 050422 Shipman & Big Creeks Strs. & Apprs. (S) Strs. & Apprs. - $3 - $5 Million
Independence Hwy. 167 A50028 Hwy. 25 — Hwy. 394 (Batesville) (S) Pavement Preservation 2.0 $1 - $3 Million
Izard Hwy. 9 A50029 Hwy. 69 — Hwy. 56 (S) Pavement Preservation 6.4 $1 - $3 Million
Prairie Hwy. 33 A60039 Monroe Co. Line — Hwy. 302 (S) Pavement Preservation 5.5 $1 - $3 Million
Prairie Hwy. 79 AB0040 Arkansas Co. Line — Monroe Co. Line (S) Pavement Preservation 4.4 $1 - $3 Million
Faulkner Hwy. 658 080619 Hwy. 60 — 1-40 Inters. Impvts. (Conway) (F) Traffic Engineering - $15 - $20 Million
Madison Hwy. 23 090579 Hwy. 23 Strs. & Apprs. (Madison Co.) (S) Strs. & Apprs. - $3 - $5 Million
Lawrence Hwy. 25 100991 Independence Co. Line — Eaton Strs. & Apprs. (S) Strs. & Apprs. - $5 - $10 Million
Poinsett Hwy. 14 A00065 Hwy. 163 - 1-555 (S) Pavement Preservation 134 $5 - $10 Million
Poinsett Hwy. 49 A00066 Hwy. 214 - Cross Co. Line (S) Pavement Preservation 3.1 $1 - $3 Million
TOTAL $94,100,001



