

Current as of 12/20/2023

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

## Estimated Letting Date: February 28, 2024

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Crittenden	Hwy. 77	A10027	I-555 – Hwy. 64 (S)	Pavement Preservation	12.7	\$3 - \$5 Million
Crittenden	Hwy. 147	A10028	Hwy. 50 – Hwy. 70 (S)	Pavement Preservation	10.1	\$1 - \$3 Million
Phillips	Hwy. 242	A10038	Co. Rd. 300 – Hwy. 1 (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	9.9	\$1 - \$3 Million
Woodruff	Hwy. 33	A10039	Hwy. 260 – Hwy. 64 (S)	Pavement Preservation	3.0	< \$1 Million
Lincoln	Hwy. 425	A20029	Star City – Jefferson Co. Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	13.8	\$5 - \$10 Million
Hempstead	Hwy. 195	030529	Caruse Creek & Tributary of Marlbrook Creek Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$1 - \$3 Million
Nevada	Hwy. 387	030530	Mill Creek Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$1 - \$3 Million
Howard	Hwy. 278	A30028	Hwy. 70 – Center Point (S)	Pavement Preservation	9.4	\$3 - \$5 Million
Nevada	Hwys. 24 & 371	A30034	I-30 – East (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	15.9	\$5 - \$10 Million
Washington	Hwy. 71	A40035	Hwy. 170 – Hwy. 71B (S)	Pavement Preservation	8.2	\$5 - \$10 Million
Crawford	Hwy. 71	A40037	I-40 – Hwy. 282 (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.2	\$1 - \$3 Million
Cleburne	Hwys. 5, 25 & 110	A50025	White Co. Line – Heber Springs (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	10.3	\$5 - \$10 Million
Fulton	Hwy. 63	A50026	Hwy. 342 – Sharp Co. Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	11.9	\$5 - \$10 Million
White	Hwy. 31	A50032	Hwy. 67 – Hwy. 5 (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	7.9	\$1 - \$3 Million
Lonoke	Hwy. 381	A60037	Hwy. 70 – Hwy. 232 (S)	Pavement Preservation	12.3	\$3 - \$5 Million



Current as of 12/20/2023

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

## Estimated Letting Date: February 28, 2024

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Lonoke & Pulaski	Hwy. 89	A60038	Cabot – Hwy. 107 (S)	Pavement Preservation	6.1	\$3 - \$5 Million
Columbia & Union	Hwy. 82	070471	Cornie Bayou, Harper & Lapile Creeks Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$5 - \$10 Million
Clark & Dallas	Hwy. 7	A70026	Sparkman – Hwy. 51 (S)	Pavement Preservation	20.7	\$10 - \$15 Million
Dallas	Hwy. 273	A70027	Hwy. 9 – Fordyce (S)	Pavement Preservation	15.3	\$5 - \$10 Million
Johnson	Hwy. 123	080499	Gee Creek Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$3 - \$5 Million
Van Buren	Hwy. 16	080614	Pee Dee Creek Str. & Apprs. (Clinton) (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$5 - \$10 Million
Faulkner	Hwys. 60 & 65B	A80028	Hwys. 60, 64 & 65B Impvts. (Sel. Secs.) (Conway) (S)	Pavement Preservation	9.4	\$5 - \$10 Million
Benton	Hwy. 71B	090338	Dixieland Rd. – 8th St. (Rogers) (S)	Major Widening	1.2	\$15 - \$20 Million
Marion	Hwy. 62	A90027	W. of Hwy. 202 – E. of Hwy. 14 (Yellville) (S)	Pavement Preservation	2.5	\$1 - \$3 Million
Newton	Hwy. 21	A90028	Johnson Co. Line – North (S)	Pavement Preservation	11.8	\$1 - \$3 Million
Baxter & Marion	Hwy. 62B	A90030	Hwy. 62B Impvts. (Cotter) (S)	Pavement Preservation	2.6	\$1 - \$3 Million
Poinsett	Hwy. 135	101124	Hwy. 135 Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$15 - \$20 Million
Craighead	Hwy. 139	A00058	Monette – Missouri State Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	6.9	\$1 - \$3 Million
Craighead & Poinsett	Hwy. 49	A00061	Hwy. 226 – Hwy. 14 (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	14.3	\$5 - \$10 Million

TOTAL



Current as of 12/20/2023

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

## Estimated Letting Date: April 10, 2024

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Lee	Hwys. 1 & 44	A10020	Marianna – North (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	5.3	\$3 - \$5 Million
Phillips	Hwys. 44 & 318	A10036	Hwys. 44 & 318 Impvts. (Phillips Co.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	11.5	\$5 - \$10 Million
Woodruff	Hwy. 49	A10041	North of Hunter – Monroe Co. Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	7.1	\$1 - \$3 Million
Lincoln	Hwy. 293	020778	Ladd Canal Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$1 - \$3 Million
Drew	Hwy. 425	A20027	Ashley Co. Line – Monticello (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	12.0	\$5 - \$10 Million
Little River	Hwy. 32	A30029	Ashdown – Hwy. 317 (S)	Pavement Preservation	7.0	\$3 - \$5 Million
Nevada	Hwy. 278	A30035	Hwy. 371 – Ouachita Co. Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	10.8	\$3 - \$5 Million
Polk	Hwy. 88	040789	Gap & Turbin Creeks Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$3 - \$5 Million
Sebastian	Hwy. 45	040793	Ditch at L.M. 18.699 Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$1 - \$3 Million
Crawford & Franklin	I-40	040912	Interstate 40 Sign Upgrades (S)	Traffic Engineering		\$1 - \$3 Million
Stone	Hwy. 14	A50031	Hwy. 9 – Independence Co. Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	22.2	\$5 - \$10 Million
White	Hwy. 367	A50033	Hwy. 67B – Hwy. 13 (S)	Pavement Preservation	6.0	\$1 - \$3 Million
Prairie	Hwy. 86	061614	Wattensaw Bayou & Relief Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.	-	\$5 - \$10 Million
Prairie	Hwys. 63 & 33	061615	La Grue Bayou, Wolf Island Slash & Honey Creek Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.	-	\$5 - \$10 Million
Garland	Hwy. 227	A60034	Sunshine – Hwy. 270 (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.5	\$1 - \$3 Million



Current as of 12/20/2023

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

## Estimated Letting Date: April 10, 2024

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Hot Spring	Hwy. 67	A60035	Francois Rd. – Saline Co. Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	5.3	\$1 - \$3 Million
Saline	Hwy. 183	A60042	Hwy. 35 – Hwy. 5 (S)	Pavement Preservation	8.8	\$5 - \$10 Million
Cleveland	Hwy. 114	070537	Hwy. 35 – Hwy. 63 (S)	Pavement Preservation	8.4	\$3 - \$5 Million
Clark	Hwy. 7	A70017	Caddo Valley – Hot Spring Co. Line (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	3.4	< \$1 Million
Faulkner	Hwy. 64	080634	Hwy. 64/Hogan Ln. Roundabout (Conway) (S)	Roundabout		\$1 - \$3 Million
Conway	Hwy. 113	080711	Highway 113 Relocation (Conway Co.) (S)	New Location	2.4	\$5 - \$10 Million
Pope	Hwy. 326	A80030	Lake Dardanelle State Park – Hwy. 7 (Russellville) (S)	Pavement Preservation	5.1	\$1 - \$3 Million
Boone	Hwy. 7	090602	Harrison – Lead Hill (S)	Pavement Preservation	15.4	\$5 - \$10 Million
Benton	Hwys. 16 & 59	A90024	Hwys. 16 & 59 (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	12.9	\$5 - \$10 Million
Boone	Hwy. 65	A90025	Hwy. 65B – Maxie Camp Rd. (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.3	\$1 - \$3 Million
Carroll	Hwy. 143	A90026	Hwy. 62 – Missouri State Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	10.1	\$3 - \$5 Million
Greene	Hwy. 49	100633	Paragould – North (S)	Major Widening	2.3	\$10 - \$15 Million
Poinsett	Hwy. 118	101017	Tyronza River & Ditch No. 6 Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$10 - \$15 Million
Mississippi	Hwy. 325	101134	Hwy. 325 Impvts. (Osceola) (S)	Minor Widening	1.5	\$1 - \$3 Million
Craighead	Hwy. 91	A00059	Co. Rd. 150 – W. of Co. Rd. 132 (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.7	\$1 - \$3 Million



Current as of 12/20/2023

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

## Estimated Letting Date: April 10, 2024

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Mississippi	Hwys. 77 & 140	A00063	Hwys. 77 & 140 Impvts. (Mississippi Co.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	5.9	\$1 - \$3 Million
Cleveland & Drew	Hwy. 35	AX0005	Big Creek – Hwy. 425 (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	17.6	\$5 - \$10 Million
TOTAL						\$145,517,558



Current as of 12/20/2023

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

## Estimated Letting Date: May 22, 2024

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Monroe	Hwy. 17	110706	Boat Gunwale Slash Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$1 - \$3 Million
Cross	Hwy. 42	A10029	Hickory Ridge – Gum Slough (S)	Pavement Preservation	3.6	\$1 - \$3 Million
Lee & Phillips	Hwys. 1 & 1B	A10031	Hwy. 49 – Hwy. 243 (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	18.6	\$3 - \$5 Million
Monroe	Hwy. 79	A10034	Prairie Co. Line – Hwy. 79B (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.4	\$1 - \$3 Million
Phillips	Hwy. 49	A10037	Hwy. 39 – Hwy. 1 (Sel. Sec.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	2.0	< \$1 Million
Woodruff	Hwy. 38	A10040	Prairie Co. Line – Hwy. 17 (S)	Pavement Preservation	6.3	\$1 - \$3 Million
Jefferson	Hwy. 88	020784	Little Bayou Meto Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$5 - \$10 Million
Miller	Hwy. 71	A30031	Hwy. 296 North & South (State Line Rd.) (Texarkana) (S)	Pavement Preservation	1.3	\$1 - \$3 Million
Nevada	Hwy. 19	A30033	Hwy. 371 – Hwy. 29 (S)	Pavement Preservation	8.6	\$3 - \$5 Million
Nevada & Pike	Hwy. 19	A30036	Hwy. 29 – North (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.0	\$1 - \$3 Million
Crawford	I-40 & Hwy. 59	040714	I-40/Hwy. 59 Interchange Impvts. (Van Buren) (S)	Interchange Improvements	0.6	\$10 - \$15 Million
Polk & Scott	Hwy. 71	040787	Mena – "Y" City (Passing Lanes) (S)	Passing Lanes	2.5	\$3 - \$5 Million
Sebastian	Hwy. 45	040792	Hwy. 45 Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$5 - \$10 Million
Sebastian	Hwys. 64, 253 & 271	A40030	Hwys. 64, 253 & 271 Impvts. (Fort Smith) (S)	Pavement Preservation	2.8	\$1 - \$3 Million
Washington	Hwy. 112	A40031	Fayetteville – Hwy. 412 (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.3	\$1 - \$3 Million



Current as of 12/20/2023

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

## Estimated Letting Date: May 22, 2024

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Fulton	Hwys. 62 & 223	050422	Shipman & Big Creeks Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$3 - \$5 Million
Independence	Hwy. 167	A50028	Hwy. 25 – Hwy. 394 (Batesville) (S)	Pavement Preservation	2.0	\$1 - \$3 Million
Izard	Hwy. 9	A50029	Hwy. 69 – Hwy. 56 (S)	Pavement Preservation	6.4	\$1 - \$3 Million
Prairie	Hwy. 33	A60039	Monroe Co. Line – Hwy. 302 (S)	Pavement Preservation	5.5	\$1 - \$3 Million
Prairie	Hwy. 79	A60040	Arkansas Co. Line – Monroe Co. Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.4	\$1 - \$3 Million
Faulkner	Hwy. 65B	080619	Hwy. 60 – I-40 Inters. Impvts. (Conway) (F)	Traffic Engineering		\$15 - \$20 Million
Madison	Hwy. 23	090579	Hwy. 23 Strs. & Apprs. (Madison Co.) (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$3 - \$5 Million
Lawrence	Hwy. 25	100991	Independence Co. Line – Eaton Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$5 - \$10 Million
Poinsett	Hwy. 14	A00065	Hwy. 163 – I-555 (S)	Pavement Preservation	13.4	\$5 - \$10 Million
Poinsett	Hwy. 49	A00066	Hwy. 214 – Cross Co. Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	3.1	\$1 - \$3 Million

TOTAL \$94,100,001